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WARNING

Children must not operate the Tire Inflator alone. Never use
the Tire Inflator in direct sunlight, high temperatures, or high
pressure environments. Keep the Tire Inflator away from
water and rain; it is not suitable for use in water. To avoid
damage, excess heat, toxic fumes. tire, or explosion, turn off
and allow the Tire Inflator to cool for 30 minutes after 10
minutes of use.

Always turn off the power switch after use. Before using this
product, carefully read all warnings and instructions.
lmproper use can result in product damage beyond the
Seller's responsibility.

ATTENTION

To minimize the risk of electric shock, refrain from exposing
your Tire Inflator to rain. lt is recommended to store it
indoors and away from any sources of fire.

Attention:

1. This product may experience slight heating during normal
operation, which is deemed a typical occurrence.

2. In order to prolong the air pump's lifespan, we do not
recommend continuous inflation for more than 10 minutes.
Should prolonged use be necessary, intermittent breaks are
advised to allow for the cooling down of your tire inflator.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Product version: electric pump

Product model: MA1022
Voltage: 7.4V
Power: 50W

LAYOUT

© Air hose

@ Digital display

© Operation buttons
@ Air hose port

@ LED light

@ Type-C input

@ USB Output ®
@ Air hose storage port DX

ACCESSORY
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(1) USB-C cable, (2) carrying bag, (3) ball pump needle,
(4) conical inflatable nozzle, (5) DV/SV valve adapter

FOUR MODES
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CAR MOTORCYCLE BYCICLE BALL CUSTOM MODE

PRESET TIRE PRESSURE

Press and hold " G " to switch the unit. Use the "+" or "-"
button to adjust the numerical value, and wait a few
seconds after setting for the numbers to stop flashing. Then
turn on the inflation switch to start the process. The tire
inflator will automatically stop inflating when it reaches the
specified air pressure.

Current
inflation mode

Current tire o o b B &H—
pressure display l:l ':‘ l:l o Unit display
L
Battery indicator | % D] : USB output mark
——S8aang | TP

Wake-up/start

LED light button
button

Iﬂcrease preset é) Decrease preset
tire pressure tire pressure
button @9 button

Switch mode/
switch unit button

OPERATION GUIDE

Instructions for use.

*Please charge it fully before use.
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Connect the air hose
to the tire inflator.

Connect the other
end of the air hose
to the valve of tire.

Press and hold the
“@ button to wake
up the tire inflator.

REFERENCE PRESSURE

Recommended tire pressure

Common bicycle 30-50 psi
Bike Mountain Bike 40-60 psi

Road bike 70-120 psi

Motorcycle 1.8-2.5 bar
Motorcycle

Electric motorcycle 1.8-2.5 bar
Car Hatchback/Sedan 2.2-2.5 bar
Ball Various balls 1-16 psi
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Press and hold the
“@” button to
switch unit.

G
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Press “®” to start
the tire inflator.

Press the “©”
button to switch
“&d oo b B A" five
modes.
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Press “+” “~” button
to preset tire
pressure.

The tire inflator will stop
automatically once tire pressure

reaches preset value.

Above recommended tire pressure values are for reference
only, please refer to the requirements of the product being
inflated.
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Presiones de referencia

ADVERTENCIA

Los nifios no deben utilizar el inflador de neumaticos solos.
Nunca utilice el inflador bajo la luz solar directa, altas
temperaturas o entornos de alta presion. Mantenga el
inflador alejado del agua y la lluvia; no es adecuado para su
uso en el agua. Para evitar dafios, calor excesivo, gases
toxicos, o explosiones, apague el inflador de neumaticos y
deje que se enfrie durante 30 minutos después de 10
minutos de uso.

Siempre apague el dispositivo después de su uso. Antes de
utilizar este producto, lea atentamente este manual. El uso
inadecuado puede provocar dafios en el producto que no
sean responsabilidad del vendedor.

ATENCION

Para minimizar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, evite exponer
el inflador a la lluvia. Se recomienda guardarlo en interiores
y lejos de cualquier fuente de fuego.

Atencién:

1. Este producto puede experimentar un ligero calentamien-
to durante su uso, lo que se considera completamente
normal.

2. Para prolongar la vida util del inflador, no recomendamos
inflar continuamente durante mas de 10 minutos. Si fuera
necesario usarlo durante un tiempo prolongado, se
recomienda hacer pausas intermitentes para permitir que el
inflador de neumaticos se enfrie.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Producto: Inflador eléctrico
Referencia: MA1022

Voltaje: 7.4V

Potencia: 50W

DISENO

@ Manguera de aire

@ Pantalla digital

© Botones de funcionamiento
@ Puerto de manguera de aire

@ Luz LED
@ Entrada USB tipo C
@ salida usB @D ®
@ Puerto de almacenamiento DO e
de la manguera de aire DRCURO N it
Eoone——0
Boons

ACCESORIOS
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(1) Cable USB-C, (2) bolsa de transporte, (3) aguja de bomba
de baldn, (4) boquilla hinchable coénica, (5) adaptador de
valvula DV/SV

CUATRO MODOS
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COCHE / MOTO / BICIC / PELOTA / MODO PERSONALIZADO

PRESION DE NEUMATICOS

PREESTABLECIDA
Pulse y mantenga presionado “ @ ” para cambiar la unidad.
Use el botéon “+” o “-” para ajustar el valor numérico, y

espere unos segundos después de configurar para que los
numeros dejen de parpadear. Luego, encienda el interruptor
de inflado para comenzar el proceso. El inflador de neumati-
cos se detendra automaticamente cuando alcance la presién
de aire especificada.

Modo de

Pantalla de inflado actual
presion de S oo B B A —
neumaticos actual 0000000 e Pantalla de unidad

L

Indicador bateria L T Marca de
— D emae salida USB

[ U ottt

Botén de luz LED Boton de

encendido/inicio

Botén para subir é) Bajar la presién
la presion de de neumaticos
neumaticos Z/:> preestablecida
preestablecida

Botdn para
cambiar el modo /
_—_—_——F——""7J cambiar la unidad

GUIA DE FUNCIONAMIENTO [

Instrucciones de uso.

*Por favor, carguelo completamente antes de usarlo. |
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Conecte la manguera
de aire al inflador de
neumaticos.

Conecte el otro
extremo de la

manguera de aire a

la valvula del
neumatico.

Pulse y mantenga |
presionado el botén
“®?” para encender
elinflador de |
neumaticos.

PRESIONES DE REFERENCIA

Presion de neumaticos recomendada

Bicicleta comun 30-50 psi
Bicicleta Mountain Bike 40-60 psi

Bicicleta de carretera 70-120 psi

Motocicleta 1.8-2.5 bar
Motocicleta

Moto eléctrica 1.8-2.5 bar
Coche 5 puertas/Sedan 2.2-2.5 bar
Pelota Varias pelotas 1-16 psi
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Pulse y mantenga
presionado el boton
“@ ” para cambiar
la unidad.

@

Pulse “®” para
encender el inflador
de neumaticos.

G

Presione el botén
“@ ” para cambiar

entre los cinco

modos “© e o B &

FINISHED

Presione los

botones “+”y “-” I
para preestablecer |
la presion de los
neumaticos. |

El inflador de neumaticos se |
detendra automaticamente una

vez que la presion del neumatico I
alcance el valor preestablecido. |

Los valores de presion de neumaticos recomendados
anteriores son solo de referencia, por favor consulte los
requisitos del producto que se esta inflando.
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AVERTISSEMENT

Les enfants ne doivent pas utiliser l'inflateur de pneus seuls.
Ne jamais utiliser l'inflateur de pneus en plein soleil, dans
des environnements a haute température ou haute pression.
Garder l'inflateur de pneus a l'abri de l'eau et de la pluie ; il
n'est pas adapté a une utilisation dans l'eau. Pour éviter
d'endommager l'appareil, l'excés de chaleur, les gaz
toxiques, les pneus ou une explosion, éteignez l'inflateur de
pneus et laissez-le refroidir pendant 30 minutes apres 10
minutes d'utilisation. Eteignez toujours Llinterrupteur
d'alimentation aprés utilisation. Avant d'utiliser ce produit,
lisez attentivement tous les avertissements et instructions.
Une mauvaise utilisation peut entrainer des dommages au
produit, ce qui dépasse la responsabilité du vendeur.

ATTENTION

Pour minimiser le risque de choc électrique, évitez d'exposer
votre inflateur de pneus a la pluie. Il est recommandé de le
ranger a l'intérieur, a l'écart de toute source de feu.

1. Ce produit peut chauffer légerement pendant le fonction-
nement normal, ce qui est considéré comme un phénomeéne
typique.

2. Afin de prolonger la durée de vie de la pompe a air, nous
ne recommandons pas un gonflage continu pendant plus de
10 minutes. Si un usage prolongé est nécessaire, il est
conseillé de faire des pauses intermittentes pour permettre
a l'inflateur de pneus de refroidir.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Version du produit: Pompe électrique

Modéle du produit: MA1022

Tension: 7.4V

Puissance: 50W

DISPOSITION

@ Tuyau d'air

@ Affichage numérique
© Boutons de commande
@ Port de tuyau d'air

@ Lampe LED

@ Entrée Type-C

@ Sortie USB
@ Port de rangement du 'QQ' '-'m'-' -
tuyau d'air P X -

Accessoire
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(1) Cable USB-C, (2) sac de transport, (3) aiguille de pompe
pour ballon, (4) buse de soufflage conique, (5) adaptateur de
valve DV/SV

QUATRE MODES
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VOITURE MOTO  VELO BALLE MODE PERSONNALISE

PRESSIONS DE PNEUMATIQUE
PREETABLIES

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton "@G" pour changer l'unité.
Utilisez les boutons "+" ou "-" pour ajuster la valeur
numeérique, puis attendez quelques secondes apres avoir
configuré pour que les chiffres cessent de clignoter. Ensuite,
activez linterrupteur de gonflage pour commencer le
processus. L'inflateur de pneus s'arrétera automatiquement
lorsqu'il atteindra la pression d'air spécifiée.

Mode de

Affichage de la gonflage actuel

pression des pneus

D S o B AT

actuelle ~ ;& Psi . P
i S N e Affichage de l'unité

o

Indicateur de LU
batterie =00 Marque de
- gn ane sortie USB
U UL -~ St

Bouton de la

lumiére LED Bouton de
réveil/démarrage
Bouton pour :l: Bouton pour
augmenter la diminuer la pression

de pneu préétablie

pression de pneu @ -
préétablie )

Changer de mode /
changer d'unité

GUIDE D'UTILISATION

Instructions d'utilisation.
*Veuillez le charger complétement avant utilisation.
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Connectez le tuyau
d'air a l'inflateur de
pneus.

Connectez l'autre
extrémité du tuyau
d'air a la valve du
pneu.

Appuyez et
maintenez enfoncé
le bouton “@®” pour
réveiller l'inflateur

REFERENCE PRESSURE

PRESSION DE REFERENCE

Vélo ordinaire 30-50 psi
Vélo Vélo de montagne 40-60 psi

Vélo de route 70-120 psi

Moto 1.8-2.5 bar
Moto

Moto électrique 1.8-2.5 bar
Voiture Hatchback/Sedan 2.2-2.5 bar
Balle Diverses balles 1-16 psi
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de pneus.

o

Appuyez et
maintenez enfoncé
le bouton “@” pour
changer l'unité.

&y

e

Appuyez sur “®)”
pour démarrer
l'inflateur de pneus

Appuyez sur le
bouton “@” pour
changer les

“& oo b @ A" cing
modes.
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Appuyez sur les
boutons “+” et “-”
pour préétablir la
pression des pneus.

L'inflateur de pneus s'arrétera
automatiquement une fois que la
pression des pneus atteindra la

valeur préétablie.

Les valeurs de pression des pneus recommandées ci-dessus
sont uniquement a titre de référence, veuillez vous référer
aux exigences du produit en cours de gonflage.

IOTECNIA S.L.

C/ Puig dels Tudons, 6
08210 Barbera del Valles
Barcelona (SPAIN)
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AVVISO

| bambini non devono usare l'inflatore di pneumatici da soli.
Non utilizzare mai l'inflatore di pneumatici alla luce diretta
del sole, in ambienti ad alte temperature o ad alta pressione.
Tenere l'inflatore di pneumatici lontano dall'acqua e dalla
pioggia; non & adatto per l'uso in acqua. Per evitare danni,
surriscaldamento, fumi tossici, danni ai pneumatici o
esplosioni, spegnere l'inflatore e lasciarlo raffreddare per 30
minuti dopo 10 minuti di utilizzo.

Spegnere sempre l'interruttore di alimentazione dopo l'uso.
Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente
tutti gli avvisi e le istruzioni. Un uso improprio pud causare
danni al prodotto, che vanno oltre la responsabilita del
venditore.

ATTENZIONE

Per ridurre al minimo il rischio di scosse elettriche, evitare di
esporre l'inflatore di pneumatici alla pioggia. Si consiglia di
conservarlo all'interno e lontano da fonti di fuoco.
Attenzione:

1- Questo prodotto pud riscaldarsi leggermente durante il
normale funzionamento, il che & considerato un fenomeno
tipico.

2- Per prolungare la durata della pompa d'aria, non si
consiglia un gonfiaggio continuo per piu di 10 minuti. Se &
necessario un uso prolungato, si consigliano pause intermit-
tenti per consentire il raffreddamento dell'inflatore di
pneumatici.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

Versione del prodotto: Pompa elettrica

Modello del prodotto: MA1022
Tensione: 7.4V
Potenza: 50W

DISPOSIZIONE

@ Tubo dell'aria

@ Display digitale

© Pulsanti di operazione
@ Porta del tubo dell'aria

@ Luce LED

@ Ingresso Type-C

@ Uscita USB

@ Porta di stoccaggio del f;";.ﬁ;?ﬁ
tubo dell'aria DO

Accessorio

O KN

(1) Cavo USB-C, (2) borsa da trasporto, (3) ago della pompa
per pallone, (4) bocchetta gonfiabile conica, (5) adattatore di
valvola DV/SV

QUATTRO MODI

AUTO/MOTO/BICICLETTA/PALLA/ MODE PERSONALIZZATO

PRESSIONE DEI PNEUMATICI

PREIMPOSTATA
Tieni premuto il pulsante “@ ” per cambiare l'unita. Usa i
pulsanti "+" o "-" per regolare il valore numerico e attendi

alcuni secondi dopo aver impostato affinché i numeri
smettano di lampeggiare. Quindi accendi linterruttore di
gonfiaggio per avviare il processo. L'inflatore di pneumatici si
fermera automaticamente una volta raggiunta la pressione
dell'aria specificata.

Display della Modalita di
pressione attuale
del pneumatico

I Display dell'unita
Indicatore della L -‘-'-L' wer
batteria %D D arca di uscita USB
e R U e

Pulsante della .
luce LED Pulsante di

accensione/avvio

Pulsante per
aumentare la
pressione del

del pneumatico
preimpostata

gonfiaggio attuale

Diminuire la pressione

pneumatico
preimpostata ©
— Pulsante per
cambiare modalita

————— /cambiare unita

GUIDA ALL'USO

Istruzioni per l'uso.

*Si prega di caricarlo completamente prima dell'uso.
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Collega il tubo
dell'aria all'inflatore
di pneumatici.

Collega l'altra
estremita del tubo
dell'aria alla valvola
del pneumatico.

Tieni premuto il
pulsante “@)” per
accendere
linflatore di
pneumatici.

PRESSIONE DI RIFERIMENTO

| Pressione dei pneumatici consigliata

Bicicletta comune 30-50 psi
Bicicletta Bicicletta da montagna | 40-60 psi

Bicicletta da corsa 70-120 psi

Motocicletta 1.8-2.5 bar
Moto

Motocicletta elettrica 1.8-2.5 bar
Auto Hatchback/Sedan 2.2-2.5 bar
Palla Varie palline 1-16 psi
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Tieni premuto il
pulsante “G” per
cambiare l'unita.

&
@

Premi @ ” per
avviare l'inflatore di
pneumatici.

Premi il pulsante
“@ ” per cambiare
le“DdBA”
cinque modalita.
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Premi i pulsanti
“47 e “_7 per
preimpostare la
pressione del

pneumatico.

L'inflatore di pneumatici si fermera
automaticamente una volta che la
pressione del pneumatico raggiunge
il valore preimpostato.

Le seguenti valori di pressione dei pneumatici sono solo
indicativi; si prega di fare riferimento alle esigenze del
prodotto che viene gonfiato.

IOTECNIA S.L.
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AVISO

As criangas ndo devem operar o Inflador de Pneus sozinhas.
Nunca utilize o Inflador de Pneus sob luz solar direta, em
ambientes de alta temperatura ou alta pressdo. Mantenha o
Inflador de Pneus longe da agua e da chuva; ndo é adequado
para uso na agua. Para evitar danos, superaquecimento,
fumos toxicos, danos ao pneu ou exploséo, desligue e deixe
o Inflador de Pneus esfriar por 30 minutos apo6s 10 minutos
de uso.

Sempre desligue o interruptor de energia apds o uso. Antes
de usar este produto, leia atentamente todos os avisos e
instrugdes. O uso inadequado pode resultar em danos ao
produto, além da responsabilidade do vendedor.

ATENGAO

Para minimizar o risco de choque elétrico, evite expor o seu
Inflador de Pneus a chuva. Recomenda-se armazena-lo em
um local fechado e longe de fontes de fogo.

Atengdo:

1. Este produto pode aquecer ligeiramente durante a
operagdo normal, o que é considerado uma ocorréncia
tipica.

2. Para prolongar a vida util da bomba de ar, ndo recomen-
damos inflagdo continua por mais de 10 minutos. Se for
necessario um uso prolongado, recomenda-se pausas
intermitentes para permitir o resfriamento do seu inflador
de pneus.

ESPECIFICAGOES DO PRODUTO

Versdo do produto: Bomba elétrica

Modelo do produto:| MA1022

Tensdo: 7.4V

Poténcia: 50W

LAYOUT

@ Mangueira de ar

@ Display digital

© Botdes de operagio

@ Porta da mangueira de ar
@ Luz LED

@ Entrada Tipo-C

@ Entrada Tipo-CUSB

QDo Db BA
@ Porta de armazenamento D
da mangueira de ar DO

]

ACESSORIO

(1]
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(1) cabo USB-C, (2) bolsa de transporte, (3) agulha de bomba
de bola, (4) bocal inflavel cénico, (5) aptador de valvula
DV/SV

QUATRO MODOS

o o dd @ 0

CARRO MOTOCICLETA BICICLETA BOLA PERSONALIZADO

PRESSAO DO PNEUMATICO

PREDEFINIDA
Mantenha pressionado o botdo "G " para mudar a unidade.
Use os botdes "+" ou "-" para ajustar o valor numérico e

aguarde alguns segundos apos definir, até que os numeros
parem de piscar. Em seguida, ligue o interruptor de inflagado
para iniciar o processo. O inflador de pneus ira parar
automaticamente de inflar quando atingir a pressdo de ar
especificada.

Modo de
Exibigdo da inflagdo atual
pressdo atual DDA | .
do pneu DD Exibigdo da
7—'~' ’-' '~' o unidade
Indicador de é'-. SUEZ 7’\”3“:3 .

: o @
bateria __ @pons caida USB
Dl el ——

Botdo de luz LED Botdo de

despertar/inicio

Botdo para & Botdo para diminuir a
aumentar a pressdo do pneu
pressdo do pneu @ = predefinida
predefinida
e T 4 .

Botédo para trocar

de modo / trocar
de unidade

GUIA DE OPERAGAO

Instrugdes de uso.
*Por favor, carregue completamente antes de usar.

\
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Conecte a mangueira Conecte a outra Pressione e
de ar ao inflador de  extremidade da mantenha
pneus. mangueira de ar a pressionado o botédo

valvula do pneu. “@®” para ligar o

inflador de pneus.

PRESSAO DE REFERENCIA

Pressao recomendada dos pneus

Bicicleta comum 30-50 psi
Bicicleta Bicicleta de montanha 40-60 psi

Bicicleta de estrada 70-120 psi

Motocicleta 1.8-2.5 bar
Motocicleta

Motocicleta elétrica 1.8-2.5 bar
Carro Hatchback/Sedan 2.2-2.5 bar
Bola Diversas bolas 1-16 psi

®
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Pressione e Pressione o botdo Pressione os
mantenha “@Q " para alternar  botdes “+” e “-”
pressionado o entre os cinco para definir a
botéo “@” para modos ‘@ e o @ & pressdo do pneu.
trocar a unidade.

A [ 8]
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Pressione “()” para O inflador de pneus parara

iniciar o inflador de  automaticamente assim que a

pneus. pressdo do pneu atingir o valor
predefinido.

Os valores de pressdo de pneu recomendados acima s&o
apenas para referéncia. Consulte as exigéncias do produto a
ser inflado.

IOTECNIA S.L.
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COMPRESSOR DIAIRE : Contingut : ADVERTENCIA DISSENY QUATRE MODES GUIA D’OPERACIO | PRESSIONS DE REFERENCIA

. . Els nens no han d'utilitzar l'inflador de pneumatics sols. Mai @ Manguera d'aire Instruccions d'Us. I
| 1 Ad tenci | utilitzeu l'infladolr sota la l!ym solgr direc?a, temperatures © Pantalla digital Si us plau, carregueu-lo completament abans d'utilitzar-lo. | Pressio de pneum‘atics recomanada
. vertencia altes o entorns d'alta pressié. Mantingueu l'inflador allunyat © Bot de funci "
| L. | de l'aigua i la pluja; no és adequat per al seu Us a l'aigua. Per otons de funcionamen | Bici . _ .
| 2. Atencio | evitar danys, calor excessiva, gasos toxics o explosions, @ Port de manguera d'aire COTXE / MOTO / BICI / PILOTA / PERSONALITZAT \/ éﬁ‘b | icicleta comu 30-50 psi
I P : apagueu l'inflador de pneumatics i deixeu-lo refredar durant LL LED Bicicleta Mountain Bike 40-60 psi
Compacte. UtIL ‘ 3. Especificacions del producte ‘ 30 minuts després de 10 minuts d'Gs, g . utmd o ) i g ‘ p
4. Introduccié al funcionament Sempre apagueu l'aparell després del seu Us. Abans ntrada pus Bicicleta de carretera 70-120 psi
| | d'utilitzar aquest producte, llegiu atentament aquest @ Sortida USB @ do o ® PRESSIO DE NEUMATICS @ | -
5. Disseny manual. L'Us inadequat pot provocar danys al producte que @ Port d'emmagatzematge = PREESTABLERTA - — - . Motocicleta 1.8-2.5 bar
| | no sén responsabilitat del venedor. de la manguera daire UL o Connecteu lva_ Connecteu l'altre Premi i mantlr\'ghj?u" | Motocicleta —
| 6. Accessoris | - Prem i mantingueu premut el boté “@&” per canviar la unitat. manguera d'aire a extrem de l::\ ) premut el boto “®) | Moto eléctrica 1.8-2.5 bar
P \m"—”-”-:u_ 2] Utilitzeu el boté “+” o “-” per ajustar el valor numeéric, i llnfladgr.de maqguerad aire a per encendre Cotxe 5 portes/sedan 2.2-2.5 bar
| 7. Quatre modes | ATENCIO D=L - espereu uns segons després d'ajustar per tal que els pneumatics. la valvu‘la_ del Llnflad(\)r'de | P o
. Sas numeros deixin de parpadejar. A continuacid, engegueu pneumatic. pneumatics. Pilot vari ilot 1-16 psi
I 8. Pressio de pneumatics preestablerta I Per minimitzar el risc de descarrega eléctrica, eviteu linterruptor d'inflatge per iniciar el procés. L'inflador de I flota arfes pilotas ps!
| 9 Guia d'operacié | exposar l'inflador a la pluja. Es recomana emmagatzemar-lo é}b pneumatics s'aturara automaticament quan arribi a la & é*b & |
. p a l'interior i allunyat de qualsevol font de foc. pressié d'aire especificada. Els valors de pressié de pneumatics recomanats anteriors
10. Pressions de referéncia Atencio: ——O @9 @9 e@% Zc’)[\ norgéstde refe’r‘entgiz.a,fsli uts plau consulteu els requisits
" . el producte que s'esta inflant.
| | L Aquestl prodluctelpot elxperime'ndtar un Lleluger escalfa[nent @ pantalla de Mode d m:;tg:l @ @ @ |
| | urant el seu us, el qual es C(,),nS' era totalment normal. pressi6 de o BB a |
2. Pelr allargar la vida utll'de llnflado[, no es recomana |nfla|t neumatics actual - s . Pulse y mantenga Premi i mantingueu Premi els botons
g d f P 0000 e Pantalla d'unitat
| | continuament durant mes de 10 minuts. Si fos necessari N—— 7_'.' ’.' '.‘ - antalla d’unita presionado el botén  premut el botd “@”  “+” i “~” per |
| | utllltzar'»lo du'rant un temps prolonga‘\'t, es recomana fgr . . Vo ¥ P g Varca de “@ ” para cambiar  per canviar la preestablir la |
pauses intermitents per permetre que l'inflador de pneuma- ACCESSORIS Indicador bateria % g : sidda USB la unidad. Unitat “ca oo b B A" pressio dels
| | tics es refredi. T oAl g sortida pneumatics. |
‘ ! Bot6 de llum LED Boté [8] [
ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO o . S ol drencesa/inic &

G

IOTECNIA S.L.

Manual d'usuari @ YOUin

MA1022

NO BULLSHIT TECHNOLOGY

DV/SV

el mode / canviar
— la unitat

(2)
\ | T 2] 'T- !
| | Producte: Inflador electri \ (3] Boto per augmentar Baixar la pressié ) FINISHED |
| ‘ roducte: nflador eléctric -s,......... " la presgltp de o pnoumatice |
Referéncia: MA1022 h Ep:eusng:bllgﬁta @ = preestablerta é

. Premi “® ” per L'inflador de pneumatics
Voltatge: 7.4V (1) Cable USB-C, (2) bossa de transport, (3) agulla de bomba G i encendre l'inflador  s'aturara automaticament un cop
Potencia: oW de pilota, (4) pitorro inflable conic, (5) Adaptador de valvula Boto per canviar de pneumatics la pressié del pneumatic arribi al

valor preestablert
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